	U3-1/-	1999		
	FORM PTO-1595 R 1/31/92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 100984	4712	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
	1, Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):	
	MAN Gutehoffnungshütte AG	Name: <u>Beteiligung</u>	en Sorg GmbH & Co. KG	
	3-11-99	Internal Address: P.O. Box 520, D-97805  Lohr/Main, Germany  Street Address: D-97805		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ☑ No			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Lohr/Main, Germa	ny	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:	State:Zip:	
	□ Other Execution Date <u>February 22, 1999</u>	Additional Name(s) &	& Address(es) attached □ Yes ፡ No	
	Application (number(s) or patent number(s): 5,237,940     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
:	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B: Patent N	lo.(s)	
		5,237,940		
:				
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
	mailed:			
	Hill & Simpson, P.C.	i '	CFR 3.41 \$ <u>40.00</u>	
	85th Floor Sears Tower	☐ Enclosed	o be charged to deposit account any	
	233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606	Additional fe		
	• '	8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: 2290	
			opy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E			
	9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kevin W. Guynn Name of Person Signing  March 9, 1999 Date  Total number of pages   Total number of pages   Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
03/16/1999 DI	16/1999 DNRHYEN 00000095 5237940 Box Assignments			
01 FC:561	Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 QP			

**PATENT REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0361** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAN Gutehoffnungshütte AG, a German corporation, having an office at Bahnhofsstrasse 55, 46145 Oberhausen, GERMANY, and is the owner of an undivided one-half interest in the following U.S. Letters Patent:

## PATENT NO.

## **DATE OF PATENT**

5,237,940

August 24, 1993

WHEREAS, Beteiligungen Sorg GmbH & Co. KG, PO Box 520, D-97805 Lohr/Main, Germany, the owner of the other one-half interest, is desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patents;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, MAN Gutehoffnungshütte AG, hereby assigns, sells and sets over unto the said Beteiligungen Sorg GmbH & Co. KG, its assigns and legal representatives, all of its rights, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. **5,237,940**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we execute this Assignment

this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

MAN Gutehoffnungshütte

**RECORDED: 03/11/1999** 

Aktiengesellschaft

Signature Kland Wegener

Jürgen Singelmann

Type Name

(- proxies -)

Office

1

PATENT REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0362